PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kwang-Jin Na	06/30/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hynix Semiconductor, Inc.
Street Address:	San 136-1, Amiri, Bubal-eup
City:	Icheon-si, Gyeonggi-do
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA
Postal Code:	467-701

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	12494733		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)865-5150

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-652-3820

Email: jbak@MANNAVAKANG.COM
Correspondent Name: MANNAVA & KANG, P.C.
Address Line 1: 11240 WAPLES MILL ROAD

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22030

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P09H0127/US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jung H. Kim

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 124

PATENT REEL: 022893 FRAME: 0621

Address:

RECORDED: 06/30/2009

ASSI	GNMENT OF PATENT	APPLICATION	ON			
WHEREAS I/We, the below named SEMICONDUCTOR MEMO			FOR	OPERATING	THE	SAME
For which I/We executed an application 12/494,733	ntion for Letters Patent of the Unite	Inited States conc d States on June	urrently 30, 2009	herewith: and/or (Application	n No.	
BE IT KNOWN that, for good and assignor(s), have sold, assigned, tra Hynix Semiconductor, Inc., a corr., Bubal-eup, Icheon-si, Gyeongg lawful successors and assigns my/c and improvement(s) set forth therei of and substitutes for said applicatiof countries foreign thereto, which extensions of all such Letters Paten	nsferred, and set over, and do learnion of the Republic of Korgi-do 467-701, Republic of Korgi-do 467-701, Republic of Korgi-do 467-701, Republic of Korgi-do entire right, title, and interest, and any and all continuation for said Letters Patent and a may be granted thereon or ther	nereby sell, assign ca, whose post of rea_(hereinafter r st in and to this ap s, continuations-i ny and all Letters	i, transfe fice addi eferred t plication n-part, d Patent o	r, and set over unto ress is San 136-1, A) o as Assignee), its and the invention(s ivisionals, and renev f the United States a	ni-) vals	
I/WE HEREBY authorize the Assig foreign to the United States directly mentioned applications for Letters of any and all international conven-	in its own name, and to claim Patent of the United States and	priority of the fill	ing date	or any of the above-		
I/WE HERERY authorize and requi of any country or countries foreign to issue all Letters Patent for this in of this Assignment;	to the United States, whose du	ty it is to issue par	tents on a	applications as fores	aid,	
AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant the I/We have not executed and will no	at I/We have the full right to co	nvey the interest offict with this As	assigned signmen	by this Assignment	, and	
AND, I/WE HEREBY further coveraid A ssignee, its successors and a proceeding, sign all lawful papers a necessary or desirable to perfect the divisional, continuation, and reissus and A ssignee, its successors and a United States and in countries fore papers shall be borne by the Assignee.	ssigns, any facts known to me/t when culted upon to do so, exce e title to this invention in said / e applications, make all rightfu ssigns, to obtain and enforce pr ign thereto, it being understood	is respecting this oute and deliver a Assignee, its succe I oaths and genera oper patent prote	invention ny and a essors an ally do e ction for	n and testify in any lill papers that may be diassigns, execute a verything possible to this invention in the	egal : aid	
AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize an said application now identified by bave been known to them by the U	the attorney docket number and	l title set forth abo	rial numi ove as so	per and filing date of on as the same shall	ſ	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/W	le have hereunto set our hands	•				
Signature of first assignor: Name of first assignor: Address:	Na Kwang Jin NA, Kwang-Jin San 136-1, Ami-ri, Bubat-cup,	De D	ale <u>Ju</u> 21-do 467	ne 30 ,200 -701, Republic of Ko	19 ren	
	was toner transfer and mentioned					
Signature of second assignor:	AND THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY	D:	are			

PATENT **REEL: 022893 FRAME: 0622**